International Fees Schedule
2024

For enrolments from 1 January 2021

Year 1to Year 12

Please read this document in conjunction with the
Oxley Christian College Business Statement and
International Application for Enrolment form

Published: 11 September 2023



Annual Tuition Fees

PRIMARY YEARS
(CRICOS COURSE CODE 016943K) TUITION FEE

Year 1-6 Full fee paying student per year $21,966
SENIOR YEARS
(CRICOS COURSE CODE 016944J) VBIIE RS2
Year 7-10 Full fee paying student per year $28,864
Year 11-12 Full fee paying student per year $31,353

The full Annual Tuition Fees are payable in advance by international money transfer (IMT) in
Australian Dollars to Oxley Christian College on acceptance of an Offer of Enrolment, as per the
conditions set out in the International Student Enrolment Application and Conditions form and Offer
of Enrolment letter. These fees are only refunded if the student visa is not granted. Please note that
when sending an IMT, most banks charge a fee. This bank fee should be added to your payment.

Integrated English

In Secondary Years, students identified as requiring Integrated English for 10 or 20 weeks are
charged at the normal School Term fee of the appropriate year level. Integrated English is the study
of mainstream subjects, including English as an Additional Language (EAL), Mathematics, Science,
Art, Information Technology (IT), Culture, Sport and Physical Education (PE), with an emphasis on
improving English. In Primary Years, English support may be required for 10 hours per week at a
cost of $380 per week.

Other School Costs

Noan=

Application Fee $500 A
Family Bond $2,000
Transport/Transfer Fee $250
Homestay Accomodation (per week) $380
School Uniform $950
Textbooks $600

m m m O O @

Digital Device (laptop / tablet) Between $400-$840

Notes: A. The Application Fee is payable on acceptance of the Offer of Enrolment.

B. The Family Bond is payable on acceptance of the Offer of Enrolment. Half of the bond ($1,000) is
refundable (credited to the school fees account) after the end of Term 3 in the first year of enrolment,
subject to the school fees account being up-to-date in accordance with approved repayment
arrangements. The bond may be forfeited if the account is not up-to-date. The other half of the bond
($1,000) is refundable on the student's completion of their studies at Oxley. Refer to the College
Business Statement for full details.

C. The College arranges the student’'s transport from the airport or from other locations when
transferring from another school.

D. Please refer Application Procedure (Step 3) on page 3 for further details.
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E. School Uniform and Textbook costs are an estimate and are payable on arrival at the College.

The Device Fee covers the hire of a College-owned tablet or laptop device. Students who have
purchased a device under the College 1:1 Digital Learning Program (DLP) prior to 2023 do not
need to pay the fee, until the three-year warranty period on their device expires. The College will
then provide the student with a College device under a hire arrangement.

In 2024, the Device Fee payable is as follows:

Years 4-6 $400 per year
Years 7-9 $780 per year
Years 10-12  $840 per year

Compulsory Government Charges

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

Visa conditions require OSHC (approximately $600 per year) for the full length of the visa duration
to be paid in advance before arrival in Australia. The estimated full cost of the OSHC will be included
in your Offer of Enrolment letter for payment at the same time as other initial fees. The following
website link will provide helpful information about this requirement.

http://mwww.medibank.com.au/Client/StaticPages/OSHCHome.aspx

Victorian Curriculum and Assessment Authority

A charge of up to $500 per year is payable for students studying VCE subjects (usually in Years 11
and 12). This charge will be billed to the school fees account (usually) in May each year after receipt
of the account from the Government. The fee may be less than this amount, depending on the
number of school terms for which the student is enrolled, and the number of VCE units of study being
undertaken.

Application Procedure

The Applicant is responsible for Steps 1, 3 and 5.

Step 1

Corgplete the International Student Enrolment Application and Conditions form and send it to the

College representative together with:

a) Certified copies of the student’s latest school reports and public examination certificates.

b) Completed Oxley Christian College English Test. Students who have been assessed by an Oxley
representative in their own country, or students who have an appropriate accredited English
score (such as IELTS), will not be required to complete the Oxley English Test. An AEAS Test
may also be required by the College. The College will determine whether the student is ready to
enter directly into mainstream classes or will be required to enter the Oxley Integrated English
classes for 10 or 20 weeks.

c) Subject Selection form (for VCE subjects only).

Step 2
If the College approves your application for a place, we will forward an Offer of Enrolment letter
through our agent or direct to the applicant.

Step 3

On receipt of the Offer of Enrolment letter, the applicant will be required to complete and return to us,
through our agent, the Oxley Acceptance of Offer form and complete a bank transfer of funds to cover
the fees as detailed in the Offer of Enrolment letter and the Acceptance of Offer form. For students
who will be accommodated in an Oxley Christian College Homestay, the Offer of Enrolment letter will
include a requirement to pay the first 4 weeks’ Homestay fee, which is currently $1,520 ($380 per
week). After the first 4 weeks of accommodation, the student pays the Homestay fee directly to the
Homestay parent, every fortnight, in advance.
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Step 4

On receipt of the completed Acceptance of Offer form with the required fees and proof of OSHC for
the period of the student’s visa, the College will forward a Confirmation of Enrolment form (CoE). For
students who will be accommodated in an Oxley Christian College Homestay, the College will also
forward a Confirmation of Appropriate Accommodation and Welfare letter (CAAW).

Step 5

Apply online for your student visa, via the Australian Department of Home Affairs website. You will
be required to follow the online process and upload various documentation, including the CoE and
CAAW. Visa processing usually takes between 4 to 6 weeks.

Term Dates 2024
Term 1 31 January 2024 28 March 2024
Term 2 15 April 2024 28 June 2024
Term 3 22 July 2024 20 September 2024

Term 4 7 October 2024 6 December 2024

For all enrolment and course information, please contact the Oxley Christian College Registrar.

Telephone +61 3 9727 9900
Email office@oxley.vic.edu.au
PO Box 553
Fatiiress _ Lilydale VIC 3140
correspondence to: :
Australia
Website www.oxley.vic.edu.au

Oxley Christian College is a registered CRICOS Provider — Code 00331C.

Life Ministry Centre Ltd, trading as Oxley Christian College
ABN 25 005 670 682 (008)

15-49 Old Melbourne Road

Chirnside Park VIC 3116
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